Spousored by:  Coun. Cleofe D. Favis; Coun. Celeste A. Ayson

RESOLUTION     REQUESTING     THE     DEPARTMENT     OF     BUDGET     AND
MANAGEMENT,   THROUGH   THE   HONORABLE   SECRETARY   WENDEL   E.
AVISADO, FOR THE ALLOCATION OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF THIRTY-
ONE  MILLION  THREE  HUNDRED  SIXTY-THREE  THOUSAND  PESOS   (PHP
31,363,000.00)  FOR  THE  PROPOSED  LOCAL  ROAD  OPENING  AT  BARANGAY
BURGOS GOING T0 BARANGAY TOLEGA SUR, THIS MUNICIPALITY

WHEREAS,  the  Municipality  of  Moncada,  through  its  Local  Development
Council, has identified various infrastructure projects that will contribute to the socio-

[...]

Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations and Committee on Public
Works  and  Utilities,  hereby  requests  the  Department  of  Budget  and  Management,
through the Honorable Secretary Wendel E. Avisado, for the allocation of funds in the
amount  of Thirty-One  Million  Three  Hundred  Sixty-Three  Thousand  Pesos  (Php
31,363,000.00) for the proposed local road opening at Barangay Burgos going to Barangay
Tolega Sur, this municipality;

RESOLVED  FURTIHR,  that  this  Resolution  be  forwarded  to  the  Honorable
Wendel  E.  Avisado,  Secretary,  Department  of  Budget  and  Management,  and  all